PACIFICINVESTORSCRUISES.COM

Cruises and Classes at a lower cost, plus valued benefits for you. Ocean view staterooms for \$100 or less/night plus taxes, fees, and port expenses.

Benefits: 1) FREE \$100 Beverage Card/room, 2) FREE Gratuities, \$12.50/night \$87.50/ guest, 3) Reduced fares for 3rd and 4th guests of \$399 each, 4) Reduced deposit of \$100, 5) High Attendance Reward ~\$80/room, for 16+ lower births, and 6) FREE Classes for you.

7 Night Mexican Rivera. San Diego, CA; Cabo San Lucas, Mazatlan, and Puerto Vallarta, Mexico; and San Diego, CA. **Plus 3 days at sea for teaching**. **\$699 or \$100/night**+\$95.90 for taxes, fees, and port expenses . **Alaska Airlines**, has non-stop flights of 2h 45m, for \$131 and \$110, to and from San Diego. It is a five minute cab ride to and from the ship. **December 3-10, 2016 on the ms Westerdam**.

Hello Partners, Friends and Family,

Recently we made a group booking on Holland America Line. Below is the information you need to be able to access our group **and travel with us on our upcoming journey**. We have group rates locked in for the curise. At times there are lower promotional rates. **Request the lower promotional rates when offered** as they will bonor them if you request the lower rate

	Tutes	WIIGH	oncrea,	us incy		<u>you request</u>	the lower rate.
Group rates:	\$649	\$749	\$949	\$1,499		All+\$95.90	\$700 deposit
Promotional rates:	\$599	\$699	\$899	\$1,699	3rd & 4th \$399	All+\$95.90	\$100 deposit

To make this process as easy as possible for you, follow the instructions below to make your reservations. To make a reservation **or** <u>update an existing reservation in our group</u>:

Call: 1-877-724-5425 Monday-Friday 5 AM-7 PM, and Saturday-Sunday 7 AM-5PM. Press 2 – For the Inbound Direct Team

Press 2 – to speak with a Holland America reservations agent

Press 1 – if you have an existing reservation in our group

Please provide the following information to the **Holland America reservations agent**: Group Code: TPC

Voyage Code: W691

Group Name: Pacific Investors Cruise

We are booked on the ms Westerdam sailing on *December 3, 2016.* Request the lower promotional rates.

If you would like further information on what Holland America Line has to offer onboard their ships, please go to <u>www.hollandamerica.com</u>. You can access deck plans, shore excursions, and see virtual tours of destinations, the ship, staterooms and much more!

We hope you join us on this fabulous vacation and educational journey.

Best Regards,

Mike Torbenson and Bruce Ellis